

05-08-2001

101706799

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings	<b>V V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Real INDIGO Company Limited KPMB ST. JAMES Square Manchester MZ 605	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KLEINE WEFERS TextIF  Machinery Corporation	
UnitED King Dom Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No	Greenville Machinery Plant	
3. Nature of conveyance: 5 - 1 - 0		
. Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 12269	
Security Agreement	Gleenville, S.C. 29612-0269	
Other	·	
A.A	City: Breen ville State: SC zip 29612	
Execution Date: MArch 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔏 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4, 613, 336	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 📈 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: JAMES LongacrE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Address: Mikolean Longacre	<b>~~</b>	
Address: 1111 CORCUT LONGUTE	Enclosed	
1919 S. EADS STREET Suite 401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1919 S. EADS STREET Suite 401		
·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1919 S. EADS STREET Suite 401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
1919 S. EADS STREET Suite 401  Address:  City: ARLingToN State: VA zip: 22202-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12 - 2139	
1919 S. EADS STREET Suite 401  Address:  City: ArlingToN State: VA zip: 22202  DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12 - 2139  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Address:  City: ANLINGTON State: VA zip: 22202  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12 - 2139  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE	
1919 S. EADS STREET Suite 401  Address:  City: ARLINGTON State: VA zip: 22202  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the state of my knowledge and belief.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  12 - 2139  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0787** 

18648792727 T-548 P.02/06 Job-162

APR-05-01 11:08

05-APR-2001 15:11 FROM

P 02 R-782 Job-152

TO 0018648792727 P.02/06

DATED

2715 March

2001

THE REAL INDIGO COMPANY LIMITED

(1)

and

KLEINEWEFERS TEXTILE MACHINERY CORPORATION(2)

ASSIGNMENT

ADDLESHAW BOOTH & CO

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0788** 

Jab-152

APR-06-01 11:09

2222

**3** 

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

05-APR-2001 15:11 FROM

P 03 R-782 TO 0018648792727

P.03/06

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on

27 W March 2001

#### BETWEEN:

- (1) THE REAL INDIGO COMPANY LIMITED (Company Number 3074993) whose registered office is c/o KPMG St James's Square Manchester M2 6DS (hereinafter called "the Assignor") acting by its Joint Administrative Receivers Michael Thomas Seery and Brian Green ("the Receivers").
- (2) KLEINEWEFERS TEXTILE MACHINERY CORPORATION (a Company registered in the State of South Carolina USA) whose principal office is at Greenville Machinery Plant P O Box 12269 Greenville S.C. 29612-0269 USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee").

### WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the patent details of which are set out in the Schedule (hereinafter called "the Patent").
- (B) The parties have agreed that such (If any) right title and interest as the Assignor may have in and to the Patent should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

#### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

Pursuant to the Agreement for the Sale of Assets dated 15th September 2000 between the parties and in consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee such (if any) right title and interest as the Assignor may have in and to the Patent together with all of the rights, powers, privileges and warranties arising or accrued therefrom TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

HATAGABAAGABATONINDIOGE-ASSIGN DVC

1

PATENT REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0789

Jub-152

APR-05-01 11:08

Ð

3

D

Ð

3

D

3

8

Į)

3

7

**3** 

05-APR-2001 15:12 FROM

P 04 R-782 TO 0218648792727

P.04/06

It is hereby agreed and declared that no personal liability whatsoever in connection with this Assignment shall fall on the Receivers or either of them or any member of their staff and (if otherwise applicable) Section 44(1)(b) Insolvency Act 1986 shall not operate to impose any such liability.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Deed the day and year first above written.

APR-05-01 12:10 From:Kleinwefers KTM

18648792727

T-548 P.05/06 Job-162

P 05

R-782

Job-152

TO 0018648792727

P.05/06

APR-05-01 11:08

05-APR-2001 15:12 FROM

22227

**3** 

**3** 

**7** 

7 **3** 

**3** 

-**3** 

\*

3

# The Schedule

## The Patent

Company	Patent Number	Title
USA	4,613,336	Knitted Fabric produced from indigo-dyed yarn

HILLIGADA (OABA TOUNDIOOB AMERCH, DUC

3

**PATENT** REEL: 011751 FRAME: 0791 APR-05-01 12:11 From:Kleinwefers KTM

APR-05-01 11:08

FROM 05-APR-2001 15:12

18648792727

T-548 P.06/06 Job-162

P 06 TO 0018648792727 Job-152

P.06/05

Executed as a deed by as Joint Administrative Receiver for and behalf of THE REAL INDIGO **COMPANY LIMITED** in the presence of:

Witness

Signature L

Name JSLATER

Address 58 Day 10 ST

GLOSSUP SKIZTAR

Executed as a deed by KLEINEWEFERS TEXTILE MACHINERY CORPORATION) Acting by two directors of the company

director

HAZAGABAIGABAROUNDIGOB-ABSIGN.DOC

**RECORDED: 05/01/2001** 

TOTAL P.06